THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT TITLE EXAMINATION BY:

Burt W. Newsome
Greystone Title, L.L.C.
193 Narrows Drive #103
Birmingham, AL 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA
)

SHELBY COUNTY

20170727000270270 1/3 \$189.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 07/27/2017 01:55:49 PM FILED/CERT

**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$500.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the

undersigned grantor in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Mi

Casa Finder, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (the "Grantor"), does hereby remise,

release, quitclaim and convey unto ALABAMA INVESTMENT HOMES, LLC (hereinafter

referred to as the "Grantee"), all of the Grantor's right, title and interest and claim in or to the

following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lot 45, according to the Survey of Third Addition Riverchase Country Club Residential Subdivision as recorded in Map Book 7, Page 53, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the Grantee, its, successors and assigns, forever.

Shelby County: AL 07/27/2017 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$168.00

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, M	/li Casa Finder, LLC, an Alaban	na limited liability company,
has caused this conveyance to be execu	ted in its name by its undersigne	ed officer, and its seal affixed
this the day of	, 20 <u>17</u> .	### ## ## ### ### ### ################
		20170727000270270 2/3 \$189.00
	MI CASA FINDER LLC	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL - 07/27/2017 01:55:49 PM FILED/CERT
	By:	<del> </del>
	Its: Ounter	
STATE OF ALABAMA  COUNTY OF Section (Section 1)  I, the undersigned authority, a	•	
certify that Nick Montou, LLC, an Alabama limited liability comp	pany, is signed to the foregoing i	nstrument, and who is known
to me, acknowledged before me on this he/she, as such officer, with full author limited liability company.		ŕ
Given under my hand and offic	ial seal this the 27 day	of <u>Suly</u> , 2017.
CHARLOTTE ANN HARRELSON Notary Public, Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires October 21, 2018	Charlette Notary Public	an Nansan
	My commission e	xpires: 10/31/18

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accord	•	
Grantor's Name	Mi Casa Frada	Grantee's Name_	Finduna In Homesuc
Mailing Address	3568 Loin Ridgell.	/ Mailing Address_	2539 John Hawken, Phin
	12000 pc 35216		Ste 101 HSD
	<u> </u>		1100-11/
Property Address	1/A	Date of Sale_	
		Total Purchase Price 3	<u> </u>
		07 A stud I Value	<b>.</b> .
	<u> </u>	Actual Value <u>§</u> or	
		Assessor's Market Value <u>\$</u>	108,000
The purchase price	or actual value claimed on th	is form can be verified in the	following documentary
evidence: (check or	ne) (Recordation of documer	ntary evidence is not require	d) .
Bill of Sale	,	Appraisal	
Sales Contract Closing Staten		Other 201707	27000270270 3/3 \$189.00 — Chty Judge of Probate. AL
		07/27/2	2017 01:55:49 PM FILED/CERT
	locument presented for record this form is not required.	dation contains all of the requ	uired information referenced
		structions	
Graptor's name and	d mailing address - provide the		sons conveying interest
	ir current mailing address.		·
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing address - provide th conveyed.	e name of the person or per	sons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the pr	operty being conveyed, if av	ailable.
Date of Sale - the d	late on which interest to the pr	roperty was conveyed.	
<u> </u>	e - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for reco		both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. The or the assessor's current mark	nis may be evidenced by an	
excluding current us responsibility of value	ed and the value must be dete se valuation, of the property a uing property for property tax p f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h)	s determined by the local off purposes will be used and th	ficial charged with the
accurate. I further use of the penalty indicate	of my knowledge and belief the Inderstand that any false state Inted in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	ments claimed on this form § 40-22-1 (h).	may result in the imposition
Date 7/19/17	F	Print Mark Solva	
Unattested	(verified by)	Grantor/Grantee.	/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1